Form C-144

Distriet] ) S@te of New Mexico July.2t, 2008
1625 N. Frenich Dr., Hobbs, NM 83240 Energy Minerals-and Natural Resources L ]

1 TR : For.temporary pits, closed-loop systems, and
130} W Grand Avenise, Aricsia. NM 88210 Department ‘ de

elow-gradé ianks, submit to the appropriate

b }
Qil Conservation Division NMOCD District Office,

Stac .
1000 Rio Brazos'Road, Aztec, NM.87410 For permanent pits aud exceptions submit to
Di; 1V

Distric 1V ) o 1220 South St. Francis Dr. the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office and
1220-8. St. Francis Dr., Sanla Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 B’&";ﬁf 5 %)gz to the,appropnatq NMOCD

Pit, Closed-Loop System, Below-Grade Tank, or
Proposed Alternative Method Permit or Closure Plan Application

3 Type.of action: [} Permit of a pit, closed-loop system, below-grade tank, or proposed alternative method
\ Closure of a pit, closed-loop system, below-grade tank, or proposed altérnative method
[C] Modification to an existing permit ]
{] Cidsure plan only submitted for an existing permitted or non-permitted pit, closed-foop system;
below-grade tank, or proposed alternative method
Instructions: Please submit one application (Form C-144) per individual pit, closed-loop system, below-grade tank o alternative request
Please be advised that approval of ihis request does not relieve the operator-of tiability should operations result in pollution of surface water, ground water.or, the
environment. Nor dues npproval relieve the operator.of its responsibility to comply with any other applicable governmentul authority's rules, regulations or ordinances,
‘ ) - .

Operator: __Chevron Midcontinent, LP OGRID #:__241333

Address: __Post_Office Box 36366, Houston, TX_77236

Facility or weil name: _Rincon Unit' No. |86M - :

API Number: _30-039-25406 "OCD Permit Number:. 7

UL orQu/Qtr _Qu/OtrL.  Section _ 33 Township __ 27N Range _TW Couaty: __Rio Ariba .
Center of Pioposed Design: Latitude _36, 526772° Longitude __-107.5856414° NAD: [J1927 (] 1983

Surfacé Owner: [X] Federal [ State [J Private [ Tribal Trust or.Indian Allotment

2,

{Opit: Subsection For G of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

Teniporary: I:](Ddlling [J workover

[0 Permarient [] Emergency [] Cavitation (] P&A

[OLined [JUnlined Linertype: Thickness . mil [JLLDPE[J HDPE []PVC [J Other
[} String-Reinforced P
Liner.Seams: Ddew [O'ractory [J Other Volume: bbt Dimensibns:\‘L "

—

3
[0 Closed-ioop System:  Subsection H of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

intent)
[0 DryingPad [J Above Ground Steel Tanks [ Haul-off Bins [] Other .

[J Lined [] Unlined Liner type: Thickness mil JLLDPEL] HDPE[] PVC [J Other
Liner Seams: [J Welded [ Factory [ Other

4

[ Below-grade tank: 'Subsection I'of 19.15.17:11 NMAC:
Volume: _:_QS______bbl Typeof fluid: __Produced Water
Tank Construction material: __ Stee]
(O Secondary containment with leak detection Visible sidewalls, liner; 6-inch lift and.automatic overflow shut-oft
[ Visible sidewalis'and liner [J Visible sidewalls.only ] Other ___

Liner type: ‘Thickness mil [J HDOPE (JPvC [Other _ Noge

- :
[ Alternative Metfiod:

‘Subinitial of an exception request is required. Exceptions must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval.
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[N
Fencing: Subsection D of 19.15.17.1 'NMAC (Applies to permanent pits, temporary pits, and below-grade tanks)

O Cham link, six feetin height, two strands of barbed wire at top (Required if located within 1000 feet of a permanent residence, school, hospital,
institution of chiurch)

[ Four foot height, four strands of barbed. wire evenly spaced between one and four féet
7] Altérnate: Please specify

7. -
Netting: Subsection E of 19.15.17.11 NMAGC (Applies to permanent pits and permaneiit open top 1anks)
[ Screen [ Newting [] Other.
O Monthly inspections (If neuing or screening is not physacully feasnble)

[-%

Signs: Subséction Cof 19.15.17.11 NMAC

1 127x24”, 2" leutering, providing Operdtar’s name, site location, and emergency telephone numbers
Signed in compliance with 19.15.3.103 NMAC

v
Adinipistrative Approvals and Exceptions:: .
Justifications and/or demonstrations of équivalency are required. Please refer 10 19.15.17 NMAC for guidance. b
Please check a box {f one or more of the following is requested, {f not leave blank:
El Administrative approval(s). Requests must be submitted to the appropriate division district or the Santa Fe Environmental Bureayi office for
considemuon of approval.
I:l Excepuon(s) Requests must be submitted to the Santa’Fe Environmiental Bureau office for consideration of approval,

10
. Siting Criterla (regarding permitting): 19.15.17.10NMAC

Instructions: The applicant must demonstrate comyliance Jor each siting criteria below in tlié application. Recommendations of acceptable source

) material are provided below. Requests regarding changes to ceﬂain siting criteria may require administrative approml  from the appropriate district

office or may be considered an exceplion which must be submitted fo the Santa Fe Environmeuml Bureau office for consideration of approval.
Applzcanl must atiach justification for request. Please refer to 19:15,17.10 NMAC for, guidance. Siting criteria does not apply to drying pads or
above-grade tanks associated with a closed-loop system,

Ground water s less than 50 fect below the bottom of the temporary pit, permanent pit, or below-grade tank: O YBS,D No
- NMOffice of the State Engmeer iWATERS databasé search; USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells
Within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watércourse, ar 200 feel of any other significant watercourse or lakebed, sinkhole, or playa 0 ves[J No
lake (measured from thie ordinary’ h:gh-water mark)
- Topographic map; Visual inspection’ (certification) of the proposed site
Within 300 feet from a permanent residence, schiool; hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application. O Yes( No
(Applies to temporary, emergency; or cavitation pits and below-grade tanks) O nNa
- Visual.inspection (centification) of the proposed site; Aerial photo; Satellite image
Within 1000 feet from a permanent fesidence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application. [ Yes[J No
(Applre: 1o permanent pits) ONa
- Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed sité; Aérial photo; Satellite image
Within 500 horizontal feet of a private, domestic fresh water well or spring thiat less than five households use for domestic or stock 0 Yes[] No
watering purposes, or wnhm 1000 horizontal feet of any other fresh water well or spnng, in existence at the timé of. lnmal application.
- NM Office of the State’ Engineer - IWATERS database search; Visual inspection. (cemﬁcauon) of the proposed site
Within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh water well field covered under a municipal ordinance [ Yes [ No
adopted pursuant 1o/ NMSA 1978, Section 3-27-3, as amended.
- Written confirmation or.verification from the municipality; Written approval obtained from the municipality
Within. 500 feet of a wetland. O Yes{J No
- US Fish.and Wildlife-Wetland Identifi cation map; Topographic map; Visual inspection (cerfification) of the proposed site
Within the area over{ymg a subsurface mine. J Yes[] No
. Written confirmation or verification-or map from the NM EMNRD-Mining and Minera! Division '
Within an unstable area ) ) B O Yes[d Ne
- Engineering sheasures incorporated into the design; NM Bureau of Geology & Mineral Resources; USGS; NM Geglogical -
Society; Topographic map
- Within a 100-year floodplain. [ Yes[] Ne
- FEMA map ) ‘
Form C-144 Oit Conservation Division Page 2of §




p ‘ icati st: Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC

l nstmcnonr Each of thc jollowmg items musl be altached 1o the applicaﬂon Please mdlcate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are
attached,

[ Hydrogeologic Report (Below-grade Tanks) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (4) of Subsection B of 19,15.17.9 NMAC

T} Hydrogeologic Data (Temporary and Emergency Pits) - based upon the requxrements of Paragraph (2) of Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC

] Siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.10 NMAC

] Design Plan - based upon the appiopiiate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

[0 Openting and Maintenance Plan - based upon the apprapriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC

O Closure Plan (Please compiete Boxes 14 through 18; if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
and 19.15.17.13 NMAC

[ Previousiy Approved Design (attach copy of design)  API Number; ) or Permit Number:

y i ecklist: Subsection B 0f 19.15.17.9 NMAC
Instruclinns Eaclx af tlxe followmg :lems musr l:e altached fo the application. Please indicate, by a chéck mark in.the box, that the documents are
aftached.
[] Geologic and Hydrogeologic Data (only for on-site closure) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (3) of Subsection B of 19.15.17.9
[ Siting Criteria Complience Demonstrations (only for on-site closure) - bused upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.10 NMAC
{71 Design Plan - based upon the approprlnte requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
{1 Operating and Maintenance Plan - based ipon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC

[ Closure Plan (Please complete Boxes 14-'through 18, if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
and 19.15:17.13'NMAC

O Previously Approved Design (attach copy of design) API Number:

[ Previously Approved Operating and Maintenance Plan  AP1 Number: . : —. (Applies only to closed-loop system that use

above ground stéel tanks or haul-off bins and propose to implement waste removal for closure)

;ﬂnegt Pits Permit Application Checklm Subsection B 0of-19.15.17.9 NMAC
Instructions: Each of the following items inust be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are
attached,
] Hydrogeologic Report - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (1) of Subsection B of 19.15:17.9 NMAC
O Siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations:- based upon the appropriate requirements of. 19.15.17.10 NMAC
C] Climatological Factors Assessment
(] Centified Engineering Design Plans - based upon the appropriaté requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
Dike Protection.and Structural Integrity Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
Leak Detection Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC 7 -
Liner Specifications and Compatibility Assessment - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
Quality Control/Quality Assurance Constriction and Installation Plan
Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC’
Freeboard and Overtopping Prevention Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
| Nuisance or Hazardous Odors, mcludmg H,S, Prevention Plan
Emergency Response Plan
Oil Field Waste Stream Characterization
Monitoring-and Inspection Plan
Erosion Control Plan
3 Closure Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19.15.17.9 NMAC and 19.15.17.13 NMAC

(o (oo o o

gmsgﬂug_u' 19.15.17.13 NMAC
Instructions: Please complete.the applicable boxes, Boxes 14 through 18, in regards to the proposed closure plan.

Type: E]l Drilling [1 Workover [[] Emergericy [] Cavitation (] P&A [ Permanent Pit [] Below-grade Tank [] Closed-loop System
Altemative
Proposed Closure Method: [T] Waste Excavation and Removal
L] Waste Removal (Closed:loop systems only)
[ On-site Closure Méthod (Only for temporary pits and closed-loop systems)
{1 In-place Buriat [] On-site Trench Burial
0 Allemanve Closure Method (E.xceptions must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau for consideration)

: : hecklist: (19.15.17.13 NMAC) Instructions: Each of the following iteins must be amu-hed 10 the
closure plan. Please Indlcate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are attached.
Protocols and Procedures.- based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
Confirmation Sampling Plan (if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
{0 Disposal Factlny Name and Permit Number (for liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings)
{7 Soil Backfill and Cover Design Specifications - based upon the appropriaie requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[ ‘Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection I'of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[ Site Reclamation Plan ~based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection Gof 19:15.17.13 NMAC

Form C-144 Oif Conservavon Division Page 3of 5




16.

losure For Closed-loop Systems That Utilize Above Groind Stee] Tanks -off Bins Orily:

Jacilities are required.

Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number:

(19.15.17.13.D NMAC)
Instructians Please indentify the facility or fucilities for the disposal of liguids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings. Use attachinent if more than fwo

Disposal Facility Name: : Disposal Facility Permit Number:

[ Yes (If yes, please provide, ihe information below) (] No

Required for impacted areas which will not be used for future service and operations:

] Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection I of 19:15.17:13 NMAC
r'l Sue Reclamation Plan ~based upon the appropriate requirements ‘of Subsection G of 19.15.17. 13 NMAC

Will any of the proposed closed-loop system pperinions and nssociated activities occur on or in areas that- w:" not be used for fmure service and operations?

[ Soit Backfill and Cover Design Specifications - - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

§.!£IEE Criteria (regarding on-site gguré methods only): 19.15.17.10 NMAC

demonstrations of equivalency are reqmred. Please refer to 19. 15.17. 10 NMAC for guidance,

Instructions: Each slting criteria requires a demonsiration of compliance:in the closure plan. Recommendations of acceptable source material are
_provided below. Requests regarding clmnges fo certain siting criteria may require adlmmsbntzve approval from the appropriate district office or may be
-corisidered an exception which must be .mbmtmd to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau oﬂice for consideration of approval, Justifications and/or

‘‘‘‘‘

Ground water is'léss than 50 feet below the bottom of the buried waste.
- NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; USGS; Data obtaified from nearby wells

Ground water is between 50.and 100 feet below the bottom of the buried waste
- NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search;.USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells

Grotind water is more than 100 feet below the bottom of.the buried waste.
- NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells

Within 300 feet of & continuously flowing watercourse, or 200 feet of any other significant watercourse or lakebed, sinkhole, or playa
iake (measured froni the ordinary high-water mark).
- Topographic map; Visual inspection (certjﬁcnnon) of.the proposed site

Within. 300 feet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution; or church in existence at the time of initial apphcanon
- Visual inspéction (certificaiion) of the proposed site; Aerial photo; Satelfite image

Within 500 horizontal feet of a'private, domestic fresh water well or spring. that less than five households use for domestic.or stock

- NM Office of the State Engineer - 1WATERS database; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Within incorporated municipai boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh watér well field covered inder a mun icipal ordinance
adopted pursuant.to NMSA 1978, Section 3-27-3, a5 amended.
- Written confirmation or-verification from the municipality; Written-approval obtained from the municipality

Within: 500 feet of a wetland.
- US Fish and Wildlife Wetland Identification map; Topographic map; Visual inspection (centification) of the proposed sile

Within. the area overlying a subsurface mine.
- Written confirmation or verification or map from the NM EMNRD-Mining and Mineral Division

Within an unstable area,
- “Engineering measurés incorporated into the design; NM Bureay of Geology & Mineral Resources; USGS; NM Geological
Soc:ety; Topographic map

Within a lOO-ye_ar ﬂoodp!ain.
- FEMA map

watering purposes, or within 1000 horizontal feet of any other fresh water well or spring, in existence at ihe time of initial application.

'O Yes[J No
D NA
[ Yes[ No

[ Na
[ Yes [ No-
O Na
{3 YesJ No
O Yes[] No

0 YesJ No
O ves [ No

[ Yes[J No
[ Yes[d No

] Yes[J No
O Yes [ No.

Fﬁ’ :

by a check mark in the box, that the documents are attached,
0 Smng Criteria Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriaie requirements of 19/15.17.10 NMAC
[J Proof of Surface Owner Notice - based .upon the appropriate requiremems of Subsection F of.19.15.17:13 NMAC
[ Construction/Design Plan of Burial Trench (if applicable) based upon the appropriate requxremenls of l9 15.17.11 NMAC

[ ‘Protocols and Pmcedums based upon the appropriate requirements 0f 19.15.17.13 NMAC
7 Confirmation Sampling Plan (if: applicable) - based i upon the appmpna(e requirements of Subsection F of 19.15.17.13-NMAC
{3 Waste Material Samplirig Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

L1 Soil Cover Desigi - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsecuon Hoof 19.15.17.13 NMAC
[ Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of. Subsection 1of 19.15.17,13 NMAC.
[ site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of- Subsection G of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

On-Site Clospre [lﬁn Checklist: (19.15.17.13 NMAC) Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the closure plan. Please indicate,

[ Conswuction/Design Plan of Temporary Pit {for-in-place burial of a drying pad) - based upon-the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11. NMAC

(] Dlsposal Facility. Name and Permit Number (for liquids, drilling fluids and drili cittings or.in case on-site closure standards cannot be achieved)

Form C-144 Oil Conservauon Division Page
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[ 15,
tor lication Ce jon:

L hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name (Print): Title:
Signature: - Dale:
e-mail address: Telephone: _

28,
OCD Approval: [] Permit-Application (includmﬁ closure pl nnE B./Closureﬂan—fsmy)"' 0] OCD Conditions (see attachment)
Approval Date: @f/ 3// 20 l (

OCD Representative Signature:

Title: Oﬂ‘W\D\JG\, el @Q-C\( &( ‘ OCD Permit Number:

v s Subsection K of 19.15.17:13 NMAC

lmlmcaan.s" Operatars are required ta oblam an appmved closure plan prior to implementing any closure activities and submitting the closure report.
The closure report is required 1o be submitted to the division within 60 days.of the complefion of the closure activities. Please do not complete this
section of the form until an-approved closure plan has been obtained and the closure activities have been compleled.

X Closure Completion Date:__August 5, 2011

Clns M :
Waste Excavation and Removal ] On-Site Closure Method [[] Alternative Closure Method CJ waste Removal (Closed-loop systems only)
3 1f different from approved plan, please explain. .

two fgca‘lu;es were utilized.
Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Number:
Disposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit Numbe:

Were the closed-loop system operations and associated activilies performed on or in areas that will not be used for future service and operations?
[ Yes (I yes, please demonstrate comphance to the items below) [ ] No

Required for impacted areas which will niot be used for future service and operations:
Site Reclamation (Photo Documentation)
[ Soil Backfilling-and Cover Installation
[ Re-vegetation Application Rates nnd Seeding Technique

73
Wﬁgﬂiﬂ: Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the closure report. ‘Please indicate, by a check
mark in the box, that the documents are attached,

[ Proof of Closure Notice (surface owner and division) See Attached

(0 Proof of Deed Notice (required for on-site clasure) Not Required

J PlorPlan {for on-site'closures and temporary pits) Not Required

Confirmation Sampling Analytical Results (if applicable) See Attached

[C] Waste Material Sampling Analytical Results (required for on-site closure) Not Required

B Dispasal Facility Name and Permit.Number- Envirotech Landfarm #2, NM-01.0011

X Soil Backfilling and Cover Installation See Attached

B Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique Site still in use, will re-vegetate pursuant to the BLM MOU upon decommission of sife.

{d Site Reclamation (Photo Documentation) See Atiached

On-site Closure Location: Latitude _________Longimde _______ NAD: [11927[]1983

[z
Clogure Certifl )

I hereby centify that the information and attachments submitted with this closure report is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and

belief. 1 also certify that the closure complies with all applicable clostire requirements and conditions specified in the approved closure plan,

Title: _Facilities Engineer
5 Date: / 0/ / 7/L/
9] T
e-mail address:__ laira.clenngy @chevron.com Telephone: ___(281) 881- 0322

Form C-{44. Ol Canservaton Division Page S ot S



envirotech

October 17, 2011 Project Number 92270-0824

Mr. Brandon Powell

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

1000 Rio Brazos Road Phone (505) 334-6178
Aztec, New Mexico 87410 brandon.powell @state.nm.us

RE: BELOW-GRADE TANK CLOSURE DOCUMENTATION FOR THE RINCON #186M
WELL SITE, R10 ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Mr. Powell:

On behalf of Chevron North America please find enclosed the Below Grade Tank (BGT)
Closure Plan, Form C-141, Form C-144 and required documents for BGT closure
activities conducted at the Rincon #186M well site located in Section 33, Township 27
North, Range 7 West, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

This report details sample results above the regulatory limit for total petroleum
hydrocarbons (TPH), confirming a release had occurred; see attached Analytical Results.
However, the sample returned results below the cleanup standards determined for the site.
Envirotech, Inc. recommends no further action in regards to this incident.

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service. If you have any questions or require
additional information, please contact our office at (505) 632-0615.

Respectfully Submitted, o
ENVIROTECH, INC. AR MR B
[IL CONS. DIV,

/ ¥ 4 .
/ P24 /%/4/747/, 7Z ninT. 3
Toni McKni ghthIZP/
Environmental Project Manager

tmcknight @envirotech-inc.com

Enclosures:  Below Grade Tank Closure Plan
Form C-141
Form C-144 and Required Documents

Email Cc: Ms. Laura Clenney — Chevron NA
Mr. Don Lindsey — Chevron NA

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 Ph (505)632-0615 Fr(800)362-1879 Fx (505) 632-1865 info@envirotech-inc.com  envirotech-inc.com



BELOW GRADE TANK (BGT) CLOSURE PLAN

SITE NAME:

RINCON #186M WELL SITE
UNIT LETTER L, SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 27N, RANGE 7TW
RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
LATITUDE: N36.528293° LONGITUDE: W107.586119°

SUBMITTED ToO:

MR. BRANDON POWELL
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1000 R10 BRAZOS ROAD
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410
(505) 334-6178 EXT 15

SUBMITTED BY:

MR. DON LINDSEY
CHEVRON NORTH AMERICA
POST OFFICE BOX 370
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410
(432) 687-7123

INITIALLY SUBMITTED WITH BGT PERMIT
MARCH 20190



BELOW GRADE TANK (BGT) CLOSURE PLAN
CHEVRON NORTH AMERICA
RiNCON #186M WELL SITE

R10 ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

TABLE OF CONTENTS
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Below Grade Tank (BGT) Closure Plan
Chevron North America

Rincon #186M Well Site

Page 1

INTRODUCTION

Chevron North America would like to submit a closure plan for the below grade tank (BGT) at
the Rincon #186M well site located in the NW % SW % of Section 33 Township 27 North,
Range 7 West, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. This closure plan has been prepared in
conformance with New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) procedures.

ScOPE OF CLOSURE ACTIVITIES

The purpose of this closure plan is to provide the details of activities involved in the closure of
the BGT at the Rincon #186M well site. The following scope of closure activities has been
designed to meet this objective:

1)

2)

3

4)

5)

Chevron North America shall submit a closure plan to the division’s environmental
bureau. Upon receipt of this plan the division shall review the current closure plan
for adequacy and accordance with 19.15.17.9 Subsection C NMAC and 19.15.17.13
NMAC.

a. Closure Plan was submitted on March 1, 2010, to the division’s

environmental bureau, in accordance with 19.15.17.9 Subsection C
NMAC and 19.15.17.13 NMAC. The closure plan was approved on
September 12, 2011, by Mr. Brad Jones of the NMOCD, Santa Fe Office.

No less than 72 hours and no greater than one (1) week prior to BGT removal
Chevron North America will provide written notification to the appropriate division
district office, as in accordance with 19.15.17.13 Subsection J Paragraph (2) NMAC.

a. Please find attached the written notification to the district office sent on
August 8, 2011,

Chevron North America shall provide written notification to the surface owner no
later than 24 hours prior to BGT removal. BLM will receive notification per a
Sundry Notice, as in accordance with 19.15.17.13 Subsection J Paragraph (1) NMAC.

a. Please find attached the written notification and certified mail certificate

for landowner notification sent on July 21, 2011.

Chevron North America or a contractor acting on behalf of Chevron will remove all
liquids, and/or sludge, if applicable, prior to closure. Material will be disposed of at
Envirotech's Landfarm, Permit # NM-01-0011, as in accordance with 19.15.17.13
Subsection E Paragraph (1) NMAC.

a. All waste material was _removed from the BGT by Riley Industrial

Services and transported to Envirotech’s NMOCD permitted Landfarm
#2 as listed above; see attached Bill of Lading,

Chevron North America or a contractor acting on behalf of Chevron will remove the
BGT and all on-site equipment associated with this BGT that cannot or will not be
reused on-site, as in accordance with 19.15.17.13 Subsection E Paragraphs (2) and (3)
NMAC. .

a. Chevron has removed the BGT and associated equipment that will not be

reused on-site; see attached Site Photography.




Below Grade Tank (BGT) Closure Plan
Chevron North America

Rincon #186M Well Site

Page 2

6) Once the BGT is removed a five (5) - point composite sample will be collected from
directly below the tank or below the leak detection system if present. An additional
discrete sample will be collected from any area that is wet, discolored, or showing
other evidence of a release. All samples being collected will be analyzed for benzene
and total BTEX using USEPA Method 8021, TPH using USEPA Method 418.1, and
chlorides using USEPA 300.1, as in accordance with 19.15.17.13 Subsection E

. Paragraph (4) NMAC.
7)
Sample ID TPH Benzene BTEX Total Chlorides
(418.1)
5-pt. 4316 ppm <0.0009 0.0016 40 ppm
Composite ppm ppm

8) Depending on soil sample results the area will be either backfilled or the area will be
excavated.

a. If soil samples pass the regulatory standards of 0.2 ppm benzene, S0 ppm
BTEX, 100 ppm TPH, and 250 ppm or background concentration of chlorides,
as in accordance with 19.15.17.13 Subsection E Paragraph (4) NMAC.

i. Chevron North America or a contractor acting on behalf of Chevron
will backfill the excavation or impacted area with non-waste
containing, earthen material, in accordance with 19.15.17.13
Subsection E Paragraph (6) NMAC.

1. BGT pit was backfilled with clean earthen material in

accordance with 19.15.17.13 Subsection E _Paragraph (6)
NMAC.

ii. Upon decommissioning of the well site Chevron North America or a
contractor acting on behalf of Chevron will construct a divison-
prescribed soil cover, substantially restore, recontour and re-vegetate
the site, in accordance with 19.15.17.13 Subsections G, H, and I
NMAC.

1. Well site is still in use — re-vegetation will occur upon the
decommissioning of the well site.

b. If soil samples exceed the regulatory standards stated above.
i. Chevron North America will submit a Release Notification by Form
C-141 to the appropriate division district office, in accordance with
19.15.17.13 Subsection E Paragraph (4) NMAC.
1. C-141 release notification form is attached.

(o



Below Grade Tank (BGT) Closure Plan
Chevron North America
Rincon #186M Well Site

Page 3

. Activities beyond this point will be in accordance with 19.15.3.116
NMAC and 19. lS ll 19 NMAC.

a0 ppm_

REPORTING

Reporting will occur within 60 days following the BGT closure and will consist of a form C-144
with all supporting data, and a form C-141 with all supporting data, if necessary. The supporting
data will include analytical resuits, a site diagram, and other information related to the onsite
activities.

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service. If you have any questions or require further
information, please do not hesitate to contact our office at (505) 632-0615.

Respectfully Submitted:
Chevron North America

Exploration & Production Company



1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico Form C-141

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised October 10, 2003
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District Il i i iviss ’ Submit 2 Copies to appropriate
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec; NM 87410 Oil Conservation Division District Office in accordance

1220 South St. Francis Dr. N with Rule 116 on back
1220 S. St. Francis’ Dr.. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 side of form
Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR X initial Report [} Final Report
Name of Company: Chevron Midcontinent, LP Contact: Ms. Laura Clenney .
Address: Post Office Box 36366, Houston, TX 77236 Telephone No, (281) 881- 0322
Facility Name: Rincon Unit No. 186M Facility Type: Gas Well
{ Surface Owner: Federal | Mineral Owner: ] Lease No.: N/A )|
LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet fromthe | North/South Line | Feet fromthe | .East/West Line | County
L 33, 27N ™ 1670 South 1240 West Rio Arriba
Latitude_36.526772° Longitude__-107.5856414°
NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release: Produced Water Volume of Release; Historical Volume Recovered: Not Applicable
Source of Release: Below Grade Tank Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery:
. Unknown August 5,2011
Was Immediate Notice Given? If-YES, To Whom?
O Yes [ No B Not Required
By Whom? Date and Hour
‘Was a Watercourse Reached? : 1f YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
O Yes No

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*
No watercourse impacted.

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* ’
Produced water from a gas well at the-above mentioned location formerly discharged into a Below Grade Tank (BGT) on location. The Below Grade Tank
was removed on August 5, 2011. Soil sampling from directly beneath the tank in accordance with Subsection E of 19.15.17.13 NMAC was performed on
August S, 2011, and indicated that a release had occurred. However, the composite sample collected from below the BGT returned results below the
regulatory cleanup standards determined for the site using USEPA Method 8015,

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*

A five (5)-point composite sample was collected from directly beneath the former BGT orice it was removed. The sample was analyzed in the field for
total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH) using USEPA Method 418.1, and in Envirotech’s ‘Analytical Laboratory for total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH)
using USEPA Method 8015, benzene and total BTEX using USEPA Method 8021 and for total chlorides using USEPA Method 4500B. The sample
returned results above the ‘Pit Rule” standard of 100 mg/kg TPH using USEPA Melhod 418.1, confirming that a release had occurred. A brief site
assessment was conducted and the regulatory cleanup standards were determined to be 1000 ppm TPH and 100 ppm organic vapors pursuant to NMOCD
Guidelines for Remediation of Spills, Leaks, and Releases, The sample returned results below the regulatory cleanup standards for ail constituents
analyzed. Analytical resuits are attached for your reference.

1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform comrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the enviconment, The acceptance of a C-141 repori by the NMOCD marked as “Final Report” does not relieve the operator of liability
should théir aperations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. I[n addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the opecator of responsibility for compliance with any other

federal, stat€, ok local Jaws and/or regulations.

/ ~ i/{ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Signatute [‘/"’:

A ed by District S isor:

Printed Name: ‘Laura Clenney pprovec By DIs upervisar
Title: Facilities Engineer Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Aeress: laura.clenney@chevron.com Conditions of Approval: Attached [
Date: ‘Q ‘7’ JJ Phone: 281-881-0322

* Attach Additiohat Sheets If Necessary



1625 N. French Dr., Hobhs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico Form C-141

District }l Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised October 10, 2003
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 s Submit 2 Co

District 111 H : tvict it ies to iat
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec. NM 87410 Oil Conservation Division District Office in accordance
Digigt IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr. with Rule 116 on back
1220 S. St. Francis Dr.. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR [T Initial Report  [X] Final Report

Name of Company: Chevron Midcontinent, LP Contact: Ms. Laura Clenney

Address: Post Office Box 36366, Houston, TX 77236 Telephone No. (28!) 881- 0322

Facility Name: Rincon Unit No. 186M Facility Type: Gas Well
| Surface Owner: Federal _| Mineral Owner: [ Lease No.: N/A

LOCATION OF RELEASE '
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet fromthe | North/South Line | Feetfromthe | East/WestLine | County
L 33 27N W 1670 South 1240 West Rio Arriba

Latitude_36.526772° Longitude_ -107.5856414°

NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release: Produced Water Volume of Release: Hislorical Volume Recovered: Not Applicable
Source of Release: Below Grade Tank Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery:
Unknown August 5, 2011

Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?

1 Yes O No Not Required
By Whom? Date and Hour
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.

0 Yes XJ No

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*
No watercourse impacted

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*

Produced water from a gas well at the above meantioned location formerly discharged into a Below Grade Tank (BGT) on location. The Below Grade Tank
was removed on August 5, 2011. Soil sampling from directly beneath the tank in accordance with Subsection E of 19.15.17.13 NMAC was performed on
August 5, 2011, and indicated that a release had occurred. However, the composite sample collected from below the BGT returned results below the
regulatory cleanup-standards determined for the site using USEPA Method 8015.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*

A five (5)-point composite sample was collected from directly beneath the former BGT once it was removed. The sample was analyzed in the field for
total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH) using USEPA Method 418.1, and in Envirotech’s Analytical Laboratory for total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH)
using USEPA Method 8015, benzene and total BTEX using USEPA Method 8021 and for total chlorides using USEPA Method 4500B. The sample
returned results above the ‘Pit Rule” standard of 100 mg/kg TPH using USEPA Method 418.1, confirming that a release had occurred. A brief site
assessment was conducted and the regulatory cleanup standards were determined to be 1000 ppm TPH and 100 ppm organic vapors pursuant to NMOCD
Guidelines for Remediation of Spills, Leaks, and Releases. The sample returned results below the regulatory cleanup standards for all constituenis
analyzed. Analytical results are attached for your reference.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report” does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human heaith
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other

federal, state,.ot local d/or regulations.
‘ OlL, CONSERVATION DIVISION

signayre: ]/ ﬂ //\/
O

7 L - Approved by District Supervisor:
Printed Name: Uura Clenney PP y perv
Tide: Facilities Engineer Approval Date. Expiration Date:
E-mail Address. laura.clenney@chevron.com Conditions of Approval:

Attached [

pue: [0 j 7 / /] Phone: 281-881-0322
* Attach Additional ‘Sheets 1f Necessary




envirotech

.. 505.632-0415 - 800-382.1879
A 211 lll)lmf!uvll Jorminglon W §743%

FIELD REPORT
NORM TESTING
VERIFICATION

Client: [Zﬁlfl’éﬁ

Page No: /

of 7[ . Date:

Project #:_ 72270 —0F 2 L/ '

3/s/u

LOCATION:

NAME: Kinegn Un it [PV

QUAD/UNIT,

AP F0039.25 40k
L SEC. 2T _twp 27N pnG: TW

PM: /(/M

COUNTY: Evﬁrr/ ba

STATE. Adew y7lexico

m_mzz 3é S26772

LONGITUDE: —(07. SPSC 44

BACKGROUND REA.DlNG PROBE 1: ﬂ-oél» ALLOWABLE CONCENTRATION (2 TIMES BACKROUND) é E

- PANCAKE PROBE
BACKGROUND READING PROBE 2: _7

*

/' ALLOWABLE CONCENTRATION (2 TIMES BACKROUND): ___Z&___

_ SCINTILLATION PROBE :
TIME SAMPLE. SAMPLE DESCR“”"ON . ,N" CONCENTRA’I‘]ON
LD. e
- - . PROBE 1 PROBE 2
1133 T\l nin ond pipe $ndle tpniigs | 0. 02— 9

alyst Signature

Printed Name

/]

GSM-S25—35¢ 10116

'Date

Instrument 1.D.




August 10, 2011 Project No. 92270-0824

Mr. Don Lindsey Email: lin@chevron.com
Chevron North America

P.O. Box 730 Phone: (505) 320-3549
Aztec, New Mexico 87410 Fax: (505) 334-7134

RE: LEAD SAMPLING REPORT FOR THE RINCON UNIT #186M LOCATED IN Ri0 ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW
MEXICO

Dear Mr. Lindsey,

On August 8, 2011, Certified Inspector Donald Ortiz collected one (1) suspect sample of lead paint from the
Rincon Unit #186M located in Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

The sample was shipped priority overnight for analysis under Chain of Custody Record No. L42777 to EMC
Laboratories, Phoenix, Arizona, EMC is a NVLAP Certified Analytical Laboratory, NVLAP No. 101926-0.

The following table shows a detailed breakdown of the sampling results:
L SAMPLE# 0 ' EOCATION //DESCRIPTION ik

0-5478 Rincon Unit #186M — Paint BkL
*BRL.=Below Recordable Limits

As per the attached results, the one (1) sample of paint collected from the Rincon Unit #186M resulted in
Below Recordable Limits (BRL) for lead based paint. This material is designated as non-lead containing
paint and can be removed or disturbed by regular construction personnel using the proper personal protection
equipment.

We appreciate the opportunity to provide service and look forward to working with you in the future. .If you
have any questions or need additional information, please contact us at (505) 632-0615.

Sincerely,
ENVIROTECH, INC.

dmatel £ 00Ty 41
Donald P. Ortiz :

Field Operations Manager
dortiz(@envirotech-inc.com

Attachment: Analytical Results

DPO:1jn/Office/Client/ ACM/92270Chevron/92270-0824RinconUnit#  86M/LeadSumplingResulis.doc

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 Ph (505)632-0615 Fr(800)362-1879 Fx (505) 632-1865 info@envirotech-inc.com envirotech-inc.com



EMC LABS, INC.

9830 South 51 Stree!, Suite B-109 / PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85044 / 480-840-5294 or 800-362-3373 / FAX 480-893-1726
emclab@emciabs.com

LEAD (Pb) IN PAINT CHIP SAMPLES
EMC SOP METHOD #L01/1 EPA SW-846 METHOD 7420

EMC LAB #: L42777 - DATE RECEIVED: 8/9/11
CLIENT: Envirotech ‘ REPORT DATE: 8/9/11
DATE OF ANALYSIS: 89711

CLIENT ADDRESS: 5796 US Hwy 64 P.O. NO.: 1224
Farmington, NM 87401
PROJECT NAME: Chevron North America / Rincon Unit 186M PROJECT NO.: 92270-0824

EMC# SAMPLE CLIENT DESCRIPTION REPORTING | %PbBY

142777- DATE /11 SAMPLE # - LIMIT WEIGHT
{%Pb by welght)

] 8/8 0-5478 Rincon Unit 186M — Paint 0.012 BRL
A = Dilution Factor Changed * = Excessive Substrate May Bias Sample Results BRL = Below Reportatile Lmits # = Very Small Amount Of Sample Submitted, May Affect Result

This report applies to the siandards or procedures identified and to the samples tested onty. The test resulls are not di ive of the qualties of the lot from which the sample was taken or
or eimitar nor do they rep an ongoing quality program unless so noted. Untess oﬂ\emlse noled, all qualily contro! analyses for the samples noted above were within

of
awemabb l|mm‘

Whars d Is noled that a sample with excessive substrate was submitted for & Yy analysis, such y rnaybebfasod Theleadcomemdsuchsamlemymacmalnybogreatarmamapoueo EMC makes
no warranty, express or implied, as to the of the analysis of noted to have been with g is n such 1o verrly onginal laborstory results .

Thesamwnswlwmaaxdusveuwdhcmmdhmmdam mmmuponlhewnduionmalmwwmnmbo reproduced wholy or i part for ing or other over our sig orin
connsclion with our name without special wriltten yed in testing are refainad a maximum of gixty (60) days,

: QA COORDINATOR: IK{ ‘
Jason Thompson Kurt Kettler

ANALYST:

Rev. 11/30/08
Page 1 of |



(= 777

TAT:

Page 1 of 1 _ CHAIN OF CUSTODY
EMC Laboratories
9830 S. 51°" St,, Ste B-109
Phoenix, AZ 85044

(800) 362:3373 Fax (480) 893-1726 Rec'd: AYGO9 AM.
COMPANY NAME: ENVIROTECH BILL TO: (if Differant Location)
5796 US Hwy 64 ‘
Farmington, NM 87401
CONTACT: Rocky Martinez Soan COC
Phona/Fax: 505-486-0185 / 505-632-1865
.Emalk | @envirolechi
Now Accepting:  VISA-MASTERCARD Price Quoted: $ /Sample $____/Layers

COMPLETE ITEMS 1-4: (Fallure to complete any lteins may cause a delay in processing or analyzing your samples)

1. TURNAROUND TIME: [ZRERIER]  [8hr rush] [1-Day] (2-day] [3-day] (5-Day] {6-10Day]
ssuprigr confirmation of turnaround time Is required

“Additional charges for rush analysis (pleass cafl marketing depanmem for pricing detalls)
a4 _ahoratory analysis may be subject to delay if credit terms are not

2, TYPE OF ANALYSIS: [Bulk-PLV] [Aur-PCM@Pm Count] [Fungi: AOC, W-C, Bulk, Swab, Tape)

3. DISPOSAL INSTHUC’HONS [Dtspose of samples at EMC] / [Hetum samples to me at m;;mg]
you do not indicate preference, EMC wlll ¢ﬂ poge as 60 dayg

4. Prc]ect Neme: Chevron Nonh Amerlcalnlncon Unit 186M
P.0. Number: 1224 _ _Project Number:  92270-0824
EMC CLIENT DATE & TIVE " LOCATION/MATERIAL Samples | AIRSAMPLEINFO/COMMENTS
SAMPLE # SAMPLE ¢ SAMPLED . TYPE Accepted | on oFF  FLOW
Yes / No . RATE
;i 05478 08-08-2011 Rincon Unit 185M - Paint oL
Y
Y
Y
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
YN
Y N
Y N
YN
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: ‘ )
Sample Collector: (Print) Rocky Martinez (Signature) ,
Relinquished by: Rocky Martinez Date/Time: 08/08/11 08:07AM Received {7 1ioh o €27, Datefﬂmg/q]/w‘}
Relinquished M& Datemme:;g/glu_f" Recelved by: N, Date/Time: 7/1{ d
Relinquished by: Date/Time, Received by:_| Date/Time:

** In the event of any dispute between the above parties for these services or otherwise, parties agree that
jurisdiction and venue will be in Phoenix, Arizona and prevalung party will be entitled to attorney's fees and court
costs. Cryetal



Field Chloride

Client: Chevron North America Project #: 92270-0824
Sample No.: 1 Date Reported: 8/29/2011
Sample ID: BGT Composite Date Sampled: 8/5/2011
Sample Matrix: Soil Date Analyzed: 8/5/2011
Preservative: Cool Analysis Needed: Chioride
Condition: Cool and Intact
Det.

Concentration Limit
Parameter {mg/kg) (mg/kg)
Field Chloride ND 33.0

ND = Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References: *Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and Wastewater®, 18th ed., 1992
Hach Company Quantab Titrators for Chloride

Comments: Rincon #186M

Analyst Review
Crystal Delgai Toni McKnight, EIT
Printed Printed

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 l Ph (505)632-0615 Fr (800)362-1879 Fx (505) 632-1865 info@envirotech-inc.com envirotech-inc.com



[ % @ @ h EPA METHOD 418.1

TOTAL PETROLEUM
HYDROCARBONS
Client: Chevron North America Project #: 92270-0824
Sample No.: 1 : Date Reported: 8/29/2011
Sample ID: , BGT Composite Date Sampled: 8/5/2011
Sample Matrix: Soil Date Analyzed: 8/5/2011
Preservative: Cool Analysis Needed: TPH-418.1
Condition: Cool and Intact
Det.
o Concentration Limit
Parameter (mg/kg) (mg/kg)
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons 4,320 5.0
ND = Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.
References: Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total Recoverable, Chemical Analysis

of Water and Waste, USEPA Storet No. 4551, 1978.

Comments: Rincon #186M

Instrument calibrated to 200 ppm standard. Zeroed before each sample

Review

Analyst
Crystal Delgai Toni McKnight, EIT
Printed Printed

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 Ph (505)632-0615 fr(800)362-1879 Fx (505)632-1865 info@envirotech-Inc.com envirotech-inc.com



CONTINUOUS CALIBRATION
EPA METHOD 418.1
TOTAL PETROLEUM
HYDROCARBONS

Cal. Date: 5-Aug-11
. Standard Concentration
. Concentration Reading
-Parameter mg/L mg/L
TPH 100
' 200 209
500
1000

The accepted percent relative deviation (%RSD) of the calibration factor is less than
20% over the working range.

/tdift. ﬁéﬁ é/ 8/29/2011

Analys?r / Date

Crystal Delgai .

Print Name
//‘_‘-
e

Review

8/29/2011

Date

Toni McKnight, EIT

Print Name

Ph (505)632-0615 Fr (800)362-1879 Fx (505) 632-1865  info@envirotech-inc.com envirotech-inc.com

20

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401



Analyﬂcal . Laboraiory

EPA METHOD 8015:Modified
Nonhalogenated Volatlle Organics
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

————
Clientt Chevron Project #: 92270-0824
- Sample ID: BGT Composite Date Reported: 08-08-11
Laboratory Number ) 59191 Date Sampled: 08-05-11
* Chain of Cust' / No: 12303 Date Received: 08-05-11
Sample Matri e . Soil” Date Extracted: 08-08-11
g Preservative SR ‘Cool Date Analyzed: 08-08-11
"“Condmon /‘ Y ‘ ,lﬁf“ébt "-Analysis Requested: 8015 TPH
Det.
, Concentration Limit
Parameter (mg/Kg) (mgl/Kg)
‘Gasoline Range (C5 - C10) ND 0.2
Dieseél Range (C10 - C28) 0.5 0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons 0.5

ND - Parameter not-detected at the stated detection limit.

. References:

Waste, SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: Rincon 1§6M

5 Q)

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid

Review

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 i Ph (505)632-0615 Fr (800)362-1879 Fx (505) 632-1865 lab@envirotech-inc.com envirotech-inc.com




virotech
Analvﬂcol Laboratory EPA Method 8015 Modlﬁed

Nonhalogenated Volatile Orgamcs
‘Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Quality :Aesuf'ranoeReport

Thent: QAQC . Project® . NA .
Sample ID: 08-08-11 QA/QC 'Date Reported: . 08-08-11
Laboratory Number: 50191 Date Sampled: “N/A -
Sample Matrix: Methylene Chloride ' DateReceived: N/A
Preservative: NA -  Date-Analyzed’. 08-08-11
Confliti‘on: N/A P R . _Analysxs Requested . TPH

: fGasoIine Range'C5-C10 - 08/08/11 | '9+92 V1 000E+03:" 0. 0a%
Diesel Range c1o czs 08/08/11 '9.996E+02 1°°°E*°3 | °°4% - 0-15%

Gasoline Range C5 -gC‘l
Diesel Range C10 ‘c28

Gasolqne Range c5- c1_q
Diesel Range C10: C28

‘Gasoline Range C5-C10  ND 280 230 920% 75 125%
Diesel Range C10- C28 - 05 250 258, 103%  75-125%

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References: Method 80158, Nonhalogenated Volatile Orgamcs, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid
Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: QA/QC for Samples 59191

Review

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 Ph (505)632-0615 Fr (800)362-1879 Fx(505) 632-1865 lab@envirotech-inc.com envirotech-inc.com
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AR EPA METHOD 8021 |
AROMATIC VOLATILE 0RGAN|CS

Chent . Chevron

: Prolect# 92270-0824
Sample ID: . 'BGT Composite Date Reported: 08-08-11'
Laboratow Number , 59191 Date Sampled: . ‘08-05-11
Chain of Custody o 12303° ) Date Recelved: " 08-05-11
Sample Matrix”, Sof ’ Date Analyzed: , 08-08-11
Preservative:” ’ Cool Date Extracted: 08-08-11
Condition:’ . Intact . . Analysis Requested: 'BTEX
v ) ‘ . Dﬂuﬁon - : 10
o Det.
S A fConcentratlon:j L Limit
Parameter’ - . C (uglﬁg) ) (ugIKg)
“Benzéne o , s 0.9
" Toluehe ' .. T 1.0
Ethylbenzene ' e 1.0
p,m-Xylene i 1.2/
o-Xylene 0.9
'Total BTEX o T K&

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detectlon hmit. vy

‘Parameter - ’

| Surrogate Recoveries:: * ° Percent Recovery
o Fluorobenzene . L 102 %
1 4-diﬂuorobenzene 98.2 %
Bromochlorobenzene 94.5 %
References: Method 50308 Purge—and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaiuatnng Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,
December 1996. ’ :
Method 8021B, Aromatic‘_‘\loléﬁllé 8rganics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846,
USEPA, December 1996. ‘
Comments: Rincon 186M

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401

Ph (505)63\2-0615 Fr{800)362-1879 Fx (505)632-1865 lab@envirotech-inc.com enviratech-inc.com



— envirotech

' - Analytical Laborator EPAMETHOD 8021 -
N, [ Y DA Y 'AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Client: N/A Project #: LN/A

Sample ID: 0808BBLK QA/QC Date Reported: 08-08-11

Laboratory Number: 59191 Date Sampled: N/A

Sample Matrix: Soil , Date Received: N/A

Preservative: . N/A ' Date Analyzed: 08-08-11

Analysis:

Condition: - N/A

allzoyn

RN

iDetectioniL.imits/(ug/L)

Benzene S 3.1407E+006 aunEs00s  0:2% ND ' 0.1
Toluene ...~ 3.3980E+006 3.4049E+006 0.2% ND 0.1
‘Ethylbenzene ' 3.0569E+006- 3.0631E+006- 0.2% ND- -, 0.1.
p.m:Xylene. - 8.5645E+006 8.5817E+006 0.2% ND- 0.1
o-Xylene . 2.9003E+006 29062E+008 ~  0.2% ND 0.1

1 ‘Dup‘i Iéate Coner (ggLKkg)

e

Benzene ' ND ND  0.0% 0-30% .08
Toluene 16 1.5  63% 0-30% 1.0
Ethylbenzene ND ND 0.0% 0-30% 1.0
p,m-Xylene. ND ND 0.0% 0-30% 1.2
o-Xylene .~ ND ND  0.0% 0-30% 0.9

Benzene ND 500 490 98.0% 39-150
Toluene 1.6 500 496 98.9% 46 - 148
Ethylbenzene ND 500 498 100% 32-160
p.m-Xylene ND 1000 989 98.9% 46-148

o-Xylene . ND 500 495 98.9% 46 - 148

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.
Dilution: Spike and spiked sample concentration represent a dilution proportional to sample dilution.

References: Method 50308, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Sofid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,
December 1996.

Method 80218, Aromatic and Halogenated Volatiles by Gas Chromatography Using
Photolonization and/er Electrolytic Conductlvity Detectors, SW-846, USEPA December 1996.

Comments: » QA/QC for Samples 59191 F

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 Ph (505)632-0615 Fr(800)362-1879 Fx (505) 632-1865 lab@envirotech-inc.com envirotech-inc.com



Anolyhcal Loboratory o Chlor'de

Client: Chevron Pro;ect# o 92270-0824
SampleID: BGT’ Composite ‘ Date Reported ’ 08/08/11

oo ~Lab }|D#: , 59191 ) o ‘Date Sampled. 08/05/11

', Sample Matrix: ~ Soil .- Date Received: 08/05/11

' ~Pres‘e|jva‘t,ive:1 - Cool " "(;V‘Date Analyzed 08/08/11

Condition: Intact P Cham of Custody 12303

| Parameter . .. .. ° .: - Concentration(mg/Kg) . - B

Total Chioride : ’ L 40

Reference: U.S.E.P.A,, 4500B, "Methods for Chemical Analysis of Water and Wastes", 1983.

Standard Methods For The Examination of Water And Waste Water", 18th ed., 1992.
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Site Photography
Chevron North America
Rincon #186M Well Site

. :Below Grade Tank Closure
Project-Number 92270-0824
August’5, 2011

rrier Below Grade Tank
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From: Lindsey, Don (LLIN)

To: Powell, Brandon, EMNRD;

cc: Clenney, Laura E; Toni McKnight;

Subject: FW: OCD Natification: Chevron Rincon 186M, Below Ground Tank Removal planned next week
Date: Monday, August 08, 2011 9:48:41 AM

Brandon,

| am sending this note to satisfy our OCD notification requirement, regarding our removal of the Below
Ground Pit Tank at this location.

The Surface Owner (the BLM) has been notified via Certified Mail.
We will have Envirotec on site during the removal for sampling & remediation identification (if needed), and
data gathering for the Final Report. | am CCing Envirotec with this e-mail as well.

Location specifics:

Rincon 186M

APl 30-039-25406

Section 33 T27N R7TW

San Juan County, New Mexico.

Please contact me at the numbers below, should you have any questions.
Thank you,

Don Lindsey

Environmental & Health Specialist
Aztec, NM

Office 505-333-1920

Cell 505-301-5576
{lin@chevron.com
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VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
July 20, 2011

Farmington Field Office
Bureau of Land Management

1235 La Plata Highway, Suite A
Farmington, NM 87401

RE: RINCON 186M WELL SI1TE: BELOW GRADE TANK CLOSURE NOTIFICATION

To Whom It May Concern,

~ This letter serves as surface owner notification for Below Grade Tank closure activities at

the Rincon 186M well site, owned and operated by Chevron Midcontinent, L.P. The
Rincon 186M is located in Section 33 T27N R7W, San Juan County, New Mexico.
Closure activities are anticipated to occur and be completed during the month of August,
2011.

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service. If you have any questions or require
additional information, please contact me at (505) 333-1920.

W -
Don Lindsey
Environmental Specialist
Chevron Mid-Continent
llin@chevron.com
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